

OCTOBER 25, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, D/B/A A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, d/b/a A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 112 days of activity for a total of \$44,800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-507(b) payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, d/b/a A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

ELSTON FORTE, D/B/A ELF CONTRACTORS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF CONTRACTORS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 65 days of activity for a total of \$26,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF CONTRACTORS to prevent them from performing work in violation. ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF CONTRACTORS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DEVON FRYAR, D/B/A FHF, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DEVON FRYAR, d/b/a FHF, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 6 days of activity for a total of \$1,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DEVON FRYAR, d/b/a FHF, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. DEVON FRYAR, d/b/a FHF, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

PAUL AND TASHA HOLBROOK, D/B/A PAUL'S ASPHALT & POWERWASHING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that PAUL AND TASHA HOLBROOK, d/b/a PAUL'S ASPHALT & POWERWASHING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 2 days of activity for a total of \$800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against PAUL AND TASHA HOLBROOK, d/b/a PAUL'S ASPHALT & POWERWASHING to prevent them from performing work in violation. PAUL AND TASHA HOLBROOK, d/b/a PAUL'S ASPHALT & POWERWASHING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

42323 BILLY HAMM DBA - H & H CONSTRUCTION \$1,000.00
43620 TIM BURCHETTE \$9,600.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations
for 3 years and pay any judgment by either homeowner
43892 CURTIS DORRELL DBA - DORRELL ROOFING \$200.00
18271 TODD NATZKE DBA - NATZKE BUILDERS \$400.00
43896 JORGE AVILA \$1,200.00

43936 DIONICIO TORRES \$36,000.00 reduced to \$2,500.00 if no further
violations for 3 years, comply with builder related ordnance and laws including
building code

35317 JOSE M. MARTINEZ DBA - MAPO GRANITE AND ASSOCIATES
FABRICATOR \$1,800.00